

RSA No.134 of 2018.

17.04.2018. Present: Mr.Vinod Thakur and Mr.Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr.Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr.Yogesh Kumar Chandel, Advocate vice Mr.Ravinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

The appellants have failed to take steps for service of respondent No.2, file certified copy of the learned trial Court judgment and further deposit the decretal amount, as directed by this Court on 20.03.2018. Though in normal circumstances, the appeal ought to have been dismissed for want of prosecution, however, taking into consideration the persuasive submissions made by the learned Additional Advocate General, one last and final opportunity to do the needful is granted and time to comply with the order is extended by four weeks. It is made clear that in the event of non-fulfilling of any of the shortcomings, as pointed out above, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

List on **15.05.2018.**

April 17, 2018.
(krt)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.