

RSA No. 134/2018

15.5.2018 Present: Mr. Vinod Thakur and Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Addl. A.Gs.
with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy.A.G. for the appellant.

Mr. Ravinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Decretal amount stands deposited. Certified copy of the judgment of the learned trial court filed. However, it appears that notice for service of respondent No.2 could not be issued as the file was lying in the Accounts Branch and was received only on 8.5.2018. Therefore, let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.2, on the process fee already filed, returnable on 12.6.2018.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

May 15, 2018
(pankaj)