

RSA No. 134 of 2018

12.06.2018 Present: Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. A.G., with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G., for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Ravinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Even though respondent No. 2 served, however, no one has put in appearance on his behalf, hence proceeded *ex parte*.

Call for the records.

List on **10.07.2018**.

Chauhan)

June 12, 2018

(sanjeev)

**(Tarlok Singh
Judge**