

RSA No. 134 of 2018.

10.07.2018. Present: Mr. Vinod Thakur and Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar,
Additional Advocate Generals, for the appellants.

Mr. Ravinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for
respondent No.1.

List on **11.07.2018**, as prayed for by learned
counsel for respondent No.1.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

July 10, 2018.
(krt)