

RSA No. 134/2018

8.8.2018 Present: Mr. Vinod Thakur and Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Addl. A.Gs.
with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy.A.G., for the appellants.

Mr. Ravinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Heard. Admitted on following substantial question of law:

Whether the findings of the learned courts below are
perverse inasmuch as the same have been rendered without
taking into consideration the pleadings as also the evidence
on record.?

Looking to the nature of the dispute, list the appeal for final
hearing on 24.10.2018.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

August 8, 2018
(pankaj)