

The Secretary HPPWD & Ors vs Roshan Lal

RSA No. 134 of 2018

18.03.2026 **Present:** Mr. Manish Thakur, Deputy Advocate General,
for the appellants.

Mr. Ravinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for
respondent No.1.

Court time is over. List after three weeks

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

March 18, 2026 (meera)